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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary) - Pure Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Physics/ Chemistry (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001652213 SAYAN  HALDER Male No  1  1 1 SC  5  364.00  94.00  364.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438299 IPSITA  NASKAR Female No  2  1 2 OBC-A  3  357.00  88.00  357.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000284103 BISWARUP  DAS Male No  3 3 UR  6  357.00  80.00  357.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001287883 PRASHANSA  HALDAR Female No  4  2 4 SC  7  351.00  81.00  351.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001931632 MONALISHA  JANA Female No  5 5 UR  2  350.00  80.00  350.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001932677 SAMPRITA  DINDA Female No  6 6 UR  2  348.00  84.00  348.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001897665 MADHURIMA  DAS Female No  7 7 UR  6  331.00  77.00  331.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000496249 PUSKAR  NASKAR Male No  8  3 8 SC  2  328.00  81.00  328.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000477351 SOUMYADEEP  NAIYA Male No  9  4 9 SC  6  325.00  80.00  325.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001365320 SOHAN  BERA Male No  10 10 UR  6  318.00  78.00  318.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001089342 SOUMYA  SINGH Male No  11 11 UR  7  301.00  66.00  301.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001826322 SHANTANU  MAITY Male No  12  1 12 OBC-B  1  300.00  74.00  300.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247309 SRINJAY  MONDAL Male No  13  5 13 SC  9  296.00  80.00  296.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Physics/ Chemistry (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]
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A001723119 ANANYA  MONDAL Female No  14  2 14 OBC-B  23  295.00  64.00  295.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001167296 GOURANGA  MONDAL Male No  15  6 15 SC  9  291.00  70.00  291.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307201 SANTU  NASKAR Male No  16  7 16 SC  3  286.00  72.00  286.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760209 SURAJ AHMED MOLLA Male No  17  2 17 OBC-A  3  284.00  70.00  284.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000315946 SUDIPTO  MONDAL Male No  18  8 18 SC  5  281.00  60.00  281.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001292453 ABHILASH  KAYAL Male No  19 19 UR  9  280.00  66.00  280.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000178026 AMIT  BHARTI Male No  20 20 UR  5  278.00  56.00  278.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007233 SHUVAJIT  MONDAL Male No  21  9 21 SC  2  266.00  71.00  266.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002159486 NIRU  SHAW Female No  22  1 22 ST  5  265.00  60.00  265.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001865268 ARITRA  SARDAR Male No  23  10 23 SC  4  255.00  60.00  255.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002266847 ROFIKUL HASAN MONDAL Male No  24 24 UR  22  246.00  52.00  246.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000535548 SAGAR  MONDAL Male No  25  11 25 SC  9  232.00  56.00  232.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001954476 SAYAN  PRAMANIK Male No  26  12 26 SC  14  232.00  50.00  232.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001583322 SWARNADIP  HALDAR Male No  27  13 27 SC  7  230.00  54.00  230.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001570658 JOYASHREE  DAS Female No  28 28 UR  15  225.00  50.00  225.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093654 KUSHAL  CHANDA Male No  29 29 UR  3  223.00  55.00  223.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary) - Pure Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Physics/ Chemistry (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A002438299 IPSITA  NASKAR Female No  2  1 1 OBC-A  3  357.00  88.00  357.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760209 SURAJ AHMED MOLLA Male No  17  2 2 OBC-A  3  284.00  70.00  284.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary) - Pure Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Physics/ Chemistry (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B
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Rule8
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A001826322 SHANTANU  MAITY Male No  12  1 1 OBC-B  1  300.00  74.00  300.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001723119 ANANYA  MONDAL Female No  14  2 2 OBC-B  23  295.00  64.00  295.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary) - Pure Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Physics/ Chemistry (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Rule1
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Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001652213 SAYAN  HALDER Male No  1  1 1 SC  5  364.00  94.00  364.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001287883 PRASHANSA  HALDAR Female No  4  2 2 SC  7  351.00  81.00  351.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000496249 PUSKAR  NASKAR Male No  8  3 3 SC  2  328.00  81.00  328.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000477351 SOUMYADEEP  NAIYA Male No  9  4 4 SC  6  325.00  80.00  325.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247309 SRINJAY  MONDAL Male No  13  5 5 SC  9  296.00  80.00  296.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001167296 GOURANGA  MONDAL Male No  15  6 6 SC  9  291.00  70.00  291.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307201 SANTU  NASKAR Male No  16  7 7 SC  3  286.00  72.00  286.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000315946 SUDIPTO  MONDAL Male No  18  8 8 SC  5  281.00  60.00  281.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007233 SHUVAJIT  MONDAL Male No  21  9 9 SC  2  266.00  71.00  266.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001865268 ARITRA  SARDAR Male No  23  10 10 SC  4  255.00  60.00  255.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000535548 SAGAR  MONDAL Male No  25  11 11 SC  9  232.00  56.00  232.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001954476 SAYAN  PRAMANIK Male No  26  12 12 SC  14  232.00  50.00  232.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001583322 SWARNADIP  HALDAR Male No  27  13 13 SC  7  230.00  54.00  230.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year B.SC. (Multidisciplinary) - Pure Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Physics/ Chemistry (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002159486 NIRU  SHAW Female No  22  1 1 ST  5  265.00  60.00  265.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


